P \$30.00 76467/

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Assignment to Affiliate

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Butts & Ashes, Inc.		06/26/2003	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IP, LLC
Street Address:	200 Progress Dr.
City:	Russell Springs
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	42642
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	76467746
Serial Number:	76290788
Serial Number:	76451824

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (859)253-1093

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 859-231-3000 Email: taylor@skp.com Correspondent Name: Mark Taylor

Address Line 1: 300 West Vine St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101067-104970

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0901

90000769 REE

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Taylor	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Berkley Assignment.TIF		
source=Revolution Assignment.TIF		
source=Southern Gold Assignment.TIF		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0902

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: Butts & Ashes, Inc.

114 Steve Wariner Dr.

Russell Springs, Ky. 42642

ASSIGNEE: IP, LLC

200 Progress Dr.

Russell Springs, Ky. 42642

Trademark BERKLEY Serial No. 76/467746 Filing Date November 18, 2902

Assignor, a Kentucky corporation, is the owner of the aforementioned trademark for which an application is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and Assignee, a Kentucky corporation, and an affiliate of Assignor is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignce all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said application therefor, together with any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the application to register said trademark.

Dated: (c)34603
By: Bun Copy
Name: Brian Cooper
Title: President
STATE OF SS SS COUNTY OF RUSSE U) On this 26 day of June 2003 the above signatory, known to me to be the Pros Tolent of Bertly: As les , the Assignor above named, appeared before me and acknowledged this instrument as free and voluntary act [on behalf of the Assignor with authority to do so] for the purpose set forth. Notary Public My Commission Expires: 12-19-2005

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: Butts & Ashes, Inc.

114 Steve Wariner Dr. Russell Springs, Ky. 42642

ASSIGNEE: IP, LLC

200 Progress Dr.

Russell Springs, Ky. 42642

Trademark REVOLUTION Serial No. 76/290788 Filing Date July 26, 2901

Assignor, a Kentucky corporation, is the owner of the aforementioned trademark for which an application is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and Assignee, a Kentucky corporation, and an affiliate of Assignor is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said application therefor, together with any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the application to register said trademark.

1-4-6-3
Dated:
By: Bela Coope
Name: Brian Cooper
Title: President
STATE OF KY)SS COUNTY OF RUSSCII)
On this 26th day of June 1003 the above signatory, known to me to be the
Aresident of Butts: Hshes the Assignor above named, appeared
before me and acknowledged this instrument as free and voluntary act [on behalf of the
Assignor with authority to do so] for the purpose set forth.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 12-19-2005

ASSIGNOR: Butts & Ashes, Inc.

114 Steve Wariner Dr.

Russell Springs, Ky. 42642

ASSIGNEE: IP, LLC

200 Progress Dr.

Russell Springs, Ky. 42642

Trademark SOUTHERN GOLD (and design) Serial No. 76/451824 Filing Date Sept. 23, 2002

Assignor, a Kentucky corporation, is the owner of the aforementioned trademark for which an application is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and Assignee, a Kentucky corporation, and an affiliate of Assignor is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said application therefor, together with any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the application to register said trademark.

Dated: 102603	
By Belon Coppe	
Name: Brian Cooper	
Title: President	
STATE OF SSE (1) SS COUNTY OF RUSSE (1) SS On this 24 day of JUNE 19 20 the above signed and acknowledged this instrument as free and acknowledged this instrument.	voluntary act [on behalf of the
My Commission Expires: 12-19-2005	
half and the same	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0905

RECORDED: 06/27/2003